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managed to corner as much as about one fifth of the 'financial assistance giVen to the Corporate Sector by the Industrial Finance Corporation, the Industrial Credit and Investment Corporation of India and the Industrial Development Bank of India during ,the five years ending in 1965-
86; and

(b) if 110, the steps taken by Govemment to check this n;,rnering of aid from financial bodies by monopo17 hOU&ell?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT & COMPANY
AFFAIRs (SHRI F. A. AHMED):
(a) and (b). The information is being collected and it will be laid on the Table of the House.

Heavy EDdneerInI' Plant, r&anelll

·'5. SHRI VISWANATH
MENON:

SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be plealed. to state

(a) whether the Authorities of the Heavy Engineering Corpoartion, Ranchi have examined the report of the U.s.S.R. experts team on the Heavy Engineering Plant, Ranchl;

(b) if 10, the details ot the report and the recommendatlona made by the aUthorities oa eacll. point;

(c) the decisiON taken thereon;
and

(d) if the reply to (tart (e) be in the negative, wilea the decision AI like17 to be take. aael the reuom for the delay!

THE MINISTEB a. INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT ,. COMPANY
AWAlRS (SHRf P. A. AlfMlID):
(a) Yes, SIr"

(b) and (c), A ..... t AI placed
.. dae Table 01. th • .. _ indlcatiU the recommendations made by the Soviet Expert Team and the action taken So far thereon. [Placed In
Libra",. See No. LT-1368/68].

(d) Does not aria
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Collalt Orte Ia lUrA

.,.,. smu S-AKAR GUllA.: WID

the Minister' of STEEL, MINES AND METALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact tha\ cobalt ores have been discovered in the NEFA areas:

(b) if so, the nature and extent OIl availability of such ores:

(c) whether such cobalt !Ires wW be exploited for extraction ot metallic cobalt;

(d) if so, the amount of foreign exchange that will be saved as a result of cobalt prospecting in NEFA area; and

(e) when and how cobalt extraction will be started in this area?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF STEEL, MINES
AND METALS (SHRI P. C. SETHI):
(a) Yes, Sir. Cobalt ore minerals have been discovered near Potin village in Subansiri district.

(b) The Geological Survey of Indill proposes to undertake investigation during the year 1968-69 to determine the nature and extent of the minerals.

(c) to (e). Do not arise at present.

Prlees of Coal

°48. SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL:
SHRI B. K. MODAK:
SHRI BHAGABAN DAS:

Will the Minister of STEEL,
MINES AND METAlS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the coal mine ownelll have been demanding higher price for coal supplied to Railways and other bulk consumers; an:!

(b) if 80, the decision of Government in this regard?

THE MlNISTJ:B. 01' STATE IJil
THE WNISTRY OF STEEL, MINES
AND JD:rAt.S <SBRI p, C. SETHI):
Ca) Ys,Str.

(b) 'l1ae BaUwqa have .. reed to price IAenMeI GIl ... 21- per tcmne

